

047  
**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

JAN 31 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

WILLARD CARL ROBERTSON,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 77,021

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

BELLE B. TURNER  
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
Fla. Bar #397024  
210 N. Palmetto Avenue  
Suite 447  
Daytona Beach, FL 32114  
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGES:

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....i

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....1

POINT ONE

THE STATE ESTABLISHED SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE HRS RULES GOVERNING THE TESTING OF BLOOD FOR ALCOHOL TO COMPLY WITH THE IMPLIED CONSENT STATUTE. THE CERTIFIED QUESTIONS SHOULD BE ANSWERED AFFIRMATIVELY.....3

POINT TWO

THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED THE MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL WHEN THE STATE INTRODUCED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE FROM WHICH THE JURY COULD EXCLUDE EVERY REASONABLE HYPOTHESIS EXCEPT THAT OF GUILT.....11

POINT THREE

THE TRIAL COURT CONDUCTED AN ADEQUATE RICHARDSON INQUIRY AND MADE A CORRECT FINDING THAT APPELLANT WAS NOT PREJUDICED.....15

POINT FOUR

THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ADMITTED APPELLANT'S STATEMENT BECAUSE HE WAIVED ANY PRIVILEGE BY LEAVING THE SCENE OF THE ACCIDENT.....16

CONCLUSION.....17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

PAGES:

<u>Brewer v. State,</u> 423 So.2d 1217 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982).....	14
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 389 So.2d 269 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980).....	7
<u>Kornegay v. State,</u> 520 So.2d 681 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988).....	16
<u>Lynch v. State,</u> 293 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1974).....	11
<u>Medina v. State,</u> 466 So.2d 1046 (Fla. 1985).....	5
<u>Sommer v. State,</u> 465 So.2d 1339 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985).....	5
<u>State v. Bender,</u> 382 So.2d 697 (Fla. 1980).....	3-8
<u>State v. Ferguson,</u> 405 So.2d 294 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981).....	16
<u>State v. Gilliam,</u> 390 So.2d 62 (Fla. 1980).....	3
<u>State v. Gillman,</u> 390 So.2d 62 (Fla. 1980).....	9
<u>State v. Hepburn,</u> 460 So.2d 422 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984).....	16
<u>State v. Law,</u> 559 So.2d 187 (Fla. 1989).....	11-14
<u>State v. Quartararo,</u> 522 So.2d 42 (Fla. 2d DCA), pet. for rev. denied, 531 So.2d 1354 (Fla. 1988).....	3, 9
<u>State v. Strong,</u> 504 So.2d 758 (Fla. 1987).....	3-4, 9
<u>OTHER AUTHORTIES</u>	
§924.33 Fla. Stat. (1989).....	7

§316.066(4) Fla. Stat. (1989).....16  
§316.1933, Fla. Stat. (1989).....3, 9-10  
§316.1933, Fla. Stat. (1987).....1, 3, 6  
§483.141, Fla. Stat. (1979).....9
